

## Cornell University Student Assembly

Originally Presented on:	(02/14/2019)
Type of Action:	Sense of the Body
Status/Result:	New Business

1	S.A. Resolution #26
2	Thank You Letter to Kathy Zoner for Her Years of Service
3	
4	ABSTRACT: A letter from the Cornell student body thanking Kathy Zoner for her over twenty-five
5 6	years of service at Cornell and wishing her the best of luck with the rest of her career.
7	Sponsored by: John Dominguez '20
8	
9	Whereas, Kathy Zoner was Cornell's first female chief-of-police <sup>1</sup> ,
10 11	Whereas, Kathy Zoner's career at Cornell includes 10 years on the Ithaca Rape Crisis Board,
12	Cornell's Coalition on Sexual Violence Prevention, and Coalition on Mental Health,
13	
14	Whereas, in recognizing her achievements, then lieutenant Kathy Zoner was awarded the Michael
15 16	Padula Award by Tompkins County's Human Rights Commission,
17	Whereas, Kathy Zoner is leaving Cornell to transition to school safety consulting after over twenty-
18	five years of service <sup>2</sup> ;
19	
20 21	<b>Be it therefore resolved</b> , the Student Assembly and the student community thanks Kathy Zoner for her tireless years of service at Cornell and we send our best wishes to her future
22	endeavors.
23	
24	Respectfully Submitted,
25 26	John Dominguez, '20
27	School of Industrial and Labor Relations Representative, Student Assembly
28	
29	
30 31	(Reviewed by: Executive Committee, 6-0-0, 2-12-2019)
51	

 <sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> http://carlbeckerhouse.cornell.edu/people/biographies/Kathy-Zoner.cfm
<sup>2</sup> https://cornellsun.com/2019/01/31/police-chief-kathy-zoner-to-leave-cornell-for-school-safety-consulting-firm-inmarch/